PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6713448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANNY RITTMAN	05/10/2021
MO JACOB	05/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GBT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2500 BROADWAY, SUITE F-125	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17315747	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6198186043

Email: elane@greenpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC L. LANE - GREEN PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 7 ELDREDGE PLACE
Address Line 4: 7 ELDREDGE PLACE
RYE, NEW YORK 10580

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9000-1700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. LANE
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Lane/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=90001700ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=90001700ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=90001700ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=90001700ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=90001700ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056262 FRAME: 0016

506666633

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:

(Insert
ASSIGNEE'S
Name(s)
Address(es))

GBT Technologies, Inc.

2500 Broadway, Suite F-125

Santa Monica, California 90404

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country or multi-country jurisdiction to be obtained therefor on any and all of said patents, applications or any formal application, or continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE(s) may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE(s), as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE(s).

PATENT REEL: 056262 FRAME: 0017 The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants the Practitioners associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 120421 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

(Signature)

Danny Rittman

(Type Name)

(Dat

(-10-2021

(Netarization)

STATE OF California)

) ss:

COUNTY OF Sandiego)

On May 10, 2021, before me, Amy Kathyn Fish, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Dan Rithman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

AMY KATHRYN FISH
COMM # 2334263
NOTĀRY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN-DIĒGO COUNTY
CONVISSION ĒŅĀRS SEPTĒMĒR 25, 2024

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>California</u>	}
County of San Diego	
On May 10, 2021 before me, ,	Amy Karthyn Fish Notary Public
personally appeared Down Ritty	nain.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfaname(s)(s)are subscribed to the within newshe/they executed the same in nis/h	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(les), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ANY KATHRYN FEN COMM # 2334263 NOTARY PLELIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Contributing 2024
Notary Public & greature (Notary Public & Greature) ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION	
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment This or description of attached document)	If needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being zent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law. * State and County information must be the State and County where the document
	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. * Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
Title or description of inteched document continued Number of Pages 3 Document Date 5 10 2	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	Indicate the correct singular or planst forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/hisy- is /ass.) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible, impression must so; cover text or lines. If seal impression smedges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but count heip to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of strached document, number of pages and diste. Indicate title or specify stained by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
ww.NoteryClasses.com 800-873-9865	corporate officer, indicate the trife (i.e. CFO, CFO, Secretary). • Securely attach this document to the signed document with a stuple.

PATENT REEL: 056262 FRAME: 0019

(Signature)	(Signature)	Mo Jacob (Type Name)	5 10 2021 (Date)
(Notarization)	STATE OF (2 left nie)) ss:	
	personally known to the (or prov	within instrument and ackno	appeared 1400400 a sfactory evidence) to be the person wledged to me that he/she executed er signature on the instrument the executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	The state of the s
		Notary Pub	olic
		PINAL	AFSHIN KHODDAM Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2328029 My Comm. Expires May 11, 2024

EXHIBIT "A"

Title	Patent No. or Application No.	Grant Date or Filing Date	Country / Jurisdiction
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELIMINATING ELECTROMIGRATION AND SELF-HEAT VIOLATIONS IN A MASK LAYOUT BLOCK	17/315,747	May 10, 2021	United States

PATENT REEL: 056262 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 05/17/2021